Susan D. Ritenour One Energy Place
Secretary and Treasurer Pensacoia, Florida 32520-0781

and Regulatory Manager
Tel B50.444 6231
Fax B50.444.6026
SBRITENO@southernco.com

July 1, 2009

Ms. Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee FL 32399-0870

Dear Ms. Coie:
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A SOUTHERN COMPANY
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Enclosed for official filing are an original and fifteen copies of Gulf Power
Company's revised tariff sheets nos. ii, 6.1, and 6.25. The revision reflects the
cessation of the Storm Cost Recovery Charge on the last billing cycle in June
2009. A coded copy of the tariff sheets has been provided to show the changes

to the existing tanff sheets.

Upon approval, please return a copy of the approved tariff sheets to my attention.

Sincerely,

bgf(,wcz/m /O MVM&(M)
lw

Enclosures

] cc.  Beggs &lLane
COnI Jeffrey A. Stone, Esquire
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Tariff Sheet
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FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK:



GULF A
POWER Twenty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. ii

ASOUTHERN COMPANY Canceling Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Section Description
Section | Description of Territory Served
Section Miscellaneous
Section || Technical Terms and Abbreviations

Section |V Rules and Regulations
Section V List of Communities Served

Section VI Rate Schedules

RS - Residential Service

GS - General Service - Non-Demand

GSD - General Service - Demand

LP - Large Power Service

PX - Large High Load Factor Power Service

oS - Outdoor Service

BB - Budget Billing (Optional Rider)

CR - Cost Recovery Clause - Fossil Fuel & Purchased Power
PPCC - Purchased Power Capacity Cost Recovery Clause
ECR - Environmental Cost Recovery Clause

= - Billing Adjustments and Payment of Bills

ECC - Cost Recovery Clause - Energy Conservation

FLAT-1 - Residential/Commercial FlatBil
GSTOU - General Service Time-of-Use Conservation (Optional)
GSDT - General Service - Demand - Time-of-Use Conservation (Optional)

LPT - Large Power Service - Time-of-Use Conservation (Optional)

PXT - Large High Load Factor Power Service - Time-of-Use Conservation
{Optional)

SBS - Standby and Supplementary Service

ISS - Interruptible Standby Service

RSVP - Residential Service Variable Pricing

SP - Surge Protection

RTP - Reai Time Pricing

CIs - Commercial/industrial Service Rider (Optional)

BERS - Building Energy Rating System (BERS)

PV - Rate Rider PV - Photovoltaics (Optional Rider)

MBFC - Military Base Facilities Charge (Optional Rider)

ISSUED BY: Susan Story




GULF A
POWER

A SOUTHERN COMPANY

Designation URSC

RS RS
GS GS
GSD GSD
LP GSLD
PX GSLD1

0sS SL, OL, OL1, OL2

BB
CR
PPCC
ECR

ECC
FLAT-1
GSTOU

GSDT GSDT

LPT GSLDT

PXT GSLDT1

SBS

ISS

ISSUED BY: Susan Story

Section No. VI
Thirty-First Revised Sheet No. 6.1
Canceling Thirtieth Revised Sheet No. 6.1

Classification

Residential Service

General Service - Non-Demand

General Service - Demand

Large Power Service

Large High Load Factor Power Service

Qutdoor Service

Budget Billing (Optional Rider}

Sheet No.

6.3

6.5

6.7

6.10

6.13

6.16

6.32

Cost Recovery Clause - Fossil Fuel and Purchased Power 6.34

Purchased Power Capacity Cost Recovery Clause
Environmentai Cost Recovery Clause

Billing Adjustments and Payment of Bills

Cost Recovery Clause - Energy Conservation
Residential/Commercial FlatBill

General Service Time-of-Use Conservation (Optional)

General Service - Demand Time-of-Use Conservation

{Optional)

8.35
6.36
6.37
6.38
6.39
6.42

6.45

Large Power Service - Time-of-Use Conservation (Optional) 6.49

Large High Load Factor Power Service - Time-of-Use

Conservation (Optional)

Standby and Supplementary Service

Interruptible Standby Service

6.53

6.57

6.67




GULF A

POWER

A SOUTHERN COMPANY

Section No. VI
Twenty-First Revised Sheet No. 6.25
Canceling Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 6.25

THIS PAGE IS RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE.
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GI.II.FA
POWER Twenty-SixthFifth Revised Shest No. ii

A SOUTHERN COMPANY Canceling Twenty-FifthFeurth Revised Sheet No. ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Section Description
Section | Description of Territory Served
Section |l Miscellaneous
Section || Technical Terms and Abbreviations

Section IV Rules and Regulations
Section V List of Communities Served

Section VI Rate Schedules

RS - Residential Service

GS - General Service - Non-Demand

GSD - General Service - Demand

LP - Large Power Service

PX - Large High Load Factor Power Service

oS - Qutdoor Service

STORM —ivar-Deficit-CostRecovery

BB - Budget Billing (Optional Rider)

CR - Cost Recovery Clause - Fossil Fuel & Purchased Power
PPCC - Purchased Power Capacity Cost Recovery Clause
ECR - Environmental Cost Recovery Clause

= - Billing Adjustments and Payment of Bilis

ECC - Cost Recovery Clause - Energy Conservation

FLAT-1 - Residential/lCommercial FlatBill
GSTOU - General Service Time-of-Use Conservation (Optional)
GSDT - General Service - Demand - Time-of-Use Conservation (Optional)

LPT - Large Power Service - Time-of-Use Conservation (Optional)

PXT - Large High Load Factor Power Service - Time-of-Use Conservation
(Optional)

SBS - Standby and Supplementary Service

ISS - Interruptible Standby Service

RSVP - Residential Service Variable Pricing

SP - Surge Protection

RTP - Real Time Pricing

Cis - Commercial/Industrial Service Rider (Optional)

BERS - Building Energy Rating System (BERS)

PV - Rate Rider PV - Photovoltaics (Optional Rider)

MBFC - Military Base Facilities Charge (Optional Rider)

ISSUED BY: Susan Story




GULF A
POWER

A SOUTHERN COMPANY

Designation URSC

Classification

Section No. VI

Thinty-FirstThitieth Revised Sheet No. 6.1

Canceling ThirtisthFwenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 6.1

RS RS Residential Service

GS GS General Service - Non-Demand
GSD GSD General Service - Demand

LP GSLD Large Power Service

PX GSLD1

Qs SL, OL, OL1, OL2 Qutdoor Service

Large High Load Factor Power Service

Sheet No.

6.3
6.5
6.7
6.10
6.13

6.16

%——WW. i O

BB Budget Billing (Optional Rider) 6.32
CR Cost Recovery Clause - Fossil Fuel and Purchased Power 6.34
PPCC Purchased Power Capacity Cost Recovery Clause 6.35
ECR Environmental Cost Recovery Clause 6.36
Billing Adjustments and Payment of Bills 6.37
ECC Cost Recovery Clause - Energy Conservation 6.38
FLAT-1 Residential/Commercial FlatBill 6.39
GSTOU General Service Time-of-Use Conservation (Optionat} 6.42
GSDT GSDT General Service - Demand Time-of-Use Conservation 6.45
{Optional)
LPT GSLDT Large Power Service - Time-of-Use Conservation (Optional) 6.49
PXT GSLDT1 Large High Load Factor Power Service - Time-of-Use 6.53
Conservation (Optional)
SBS Standby and Supplementary Service 6.57
ISS Interruptible Standby Service 6.67

ISSUED BY: Susan Story




GULF L Section No. VI

POWER Twenty-FirstFwentieth Revised Sheet No. 6.25
Canceling TwentiethMinsteenth Revised Shest No. 6.25
A SOUTHERN COMPANY

RATE SCHEDULE STORM
STORM-COSTRECOVERY

THIS PAGE IS RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE.
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